

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 21-649, Version: 1

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Amendment No. 5 with Del Conte's Landscaping, Inc. for Citywide Landscape Maintenance for \$176,160.72 for Fiscal Year 2021-2022.

WHEREAS, the City of San Leandro and the Contractor have executed the Agreement, pursuant to which Contractor has provided certain services with regard to landscape maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term for one year and increase the service price by 3%; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of San Leandro City Council RESOLVES as follows:

That the following contract amendments are approved:

- 1. Section 1.1 of the Agreement entitled "Terms of Service" is hereby amended to extend the term from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022; and
- 2. Section 2 of the Agreement entitled "Compensation" is hereby amended to pay the Contractor a sum not to exceed \$176,160.72 for Fiscal Year 2021-2022; and
- 3. Exhibit B of the Agreement entitled, "Compensation Schedule" is hereby amended in accordance with the attached; and

That Execution of the amendment by the City Manager is hereby authorized.